Quad Driver for GaAs FET or PIN Diode
Switches and Attenuators
Rev. V1
MADR-009443-000100
•  North America  Tel: 800.366.2266   •  Europe  Tel: +353.21.244.6400
•  India  Tel: +91.80.4155721            •  China  Tel: +86.21.2407.1588
    Visit www.macomtech.com for additional data sheets and product information.
M/A-COM Technology Solutions Inc. and its affiliates reserve the right to make

lower when driving large currents due to the resis-
tance of the output devices.
Ordering Information
Part Number Package
MADR-009443-000100 Bulk Packaging
MADR-009443-0001TR 1000 piece reel
MADR-009190-000DIE Die 1
Note:  Reference Application Note M513 for reel size
information.
Functional Schematic
Pin Configuration 2
Pin No. Function Pin No. Function
1 Ground 11 Output A4
2 NC 12 Output B4
3 NC 13 Vee
4 Output A1 14 NC
5 Output B1 15 Vcc
6 Output A2 16 C4
7 Output B2 17 C3
8 NC 18 C2
9 Output A3 19 C1
10 Output B3 20 Vopt
* Restrictions on Hazardous Substances, European Union Directive 2002/95/EC.
Vcc Vopt
Output A1
Vopt
Vee
Output B1
Logic C1 TTL Buffer Level Shifter
Driver 1
Inverter Level Shifter
Output A2
Vee
Output B2
Output A3
Output B3
Output A4
Output B4
Logic C4
Logic C3
Logic C2 Same as
Driver 1
Same as
Driver 1
Same as
Driver 1
1. See the MADR-009190-000100 data sheet for the die out-
line
2. The exposed pad centered on the package bottom may be
isolated or connected to ground.
Quad Driver for GaAs FET or PIN Diode